

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

THIS IS NOT AN AWARD DATE ISSUED: : 1/12/2023

RFP 162023 Mitchell Hill Road ITB OPENING DATE: 1/12/2023

This is notice of the Town's intent to award. The figures shown here are a tabulation of the offers received with the bidder to be awarded. Bidders, identified as such, are instructed not to proceed until a Purchase Order, Contract Award, or other form of notice is given by the Purchasing Agent or Department Authority.

Vendor	Base bid
RJ Grondin	\$1,718,826.00
Shaw Brothers	\$1,730,776.00
Pratt & Sons	\$1,761,932.50
Dearborn Brothers	\$2,238,287.00

Summary

The Town of Scarborough intends to award this bid to RJ Grondin for the lowest most responsive bid of \$1,718.826.00.

Liam Gallagher
Purchasing Agent

PHONE: 207.730.4083 - FAX: 207.730.4088 - EMAIL: KMORRISON@SCARBOROUGHMAINE.ORG. WWW.SCARBOROUGH.ME.US